#### Rubber Hall - A Hub for Creative Reuse of Worn-Out Tires

Rubber Hall, <a href="www.rubberhall.com">www.rubberhall.com</a> (website), is an innovative communication project developed and administrated by Svensk Däckåtervinning AB, org.nr: 556484-9585, (Swedish Tyre Recycling (SDAB). The project aims to inform and inspire web users by showcasing how worn-out tires can be given new life in various creative projects. Rubber Hall promotes designers and artists who incorporate materials from old tires into their works or projects.

## Copyright

On Rubber Hall, you can explore a variety of projects and works created by designers using materials from worn-out tires. These projects and works are presented with images and texts on Rubber Hall. All content on the website, including layout, images, and texts, is protected by copyright law and belongs either to SDAB or our partners. Therefore, it is prohibited to alter, transmit, reproduce, publish, transfer, or sell any of the content without written permission from SDAB.

# **Handling of Intellectual Property Rights**

If you believe that your copyrighted work or other intellectual property has been used on Rubber Hall without your permission, we encourage you to contact us. We will investigate and address any potential infringements of intellectual property rights.

#### **Links to Third-Party Websites**

For your convenience, Rubber Hall contains links to other websites administered by third parties. SDAB has no control over the content on these websites and is not responsible for the content therein. We recommend that visitors read any relevant policies applicable to websites you visit.

### Handling of Cookies and Personal Data

SDAB does not store cookies via Rubber Hall. When you use the links on Rubber Hall, SDAB is not responsible for the processing of personal data on other websites. We recommend that web users read the privacy policy or cookie policy applicable to each new website they visit.

For more information on how we handle personal data, please see <u>SDAB's personal</u> data policy.

For further information, please contact us with phone +46 8 50 60 10 55 or email <a href="mailto:info@sdab.se">info@sdab.se</a>.